Broad Categories of Charges

(A) Trade-Related &35

Brokerage

ik

Handling Fee
KT

Securities Management Fee

EH

Transfer Fee

BEH

Stamp Duty
SR

Capital Gain Tax
BEARBEER

Portfolio Fee

HREEH

EAS101 (8/2023)

EAST ASIA SECURITIES COMPANY LIMITED
R ARAHE

Fees and Charges for Northbound Trades under
Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect and Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect

BRREREAEILER R R E

(Effective 28" August 2023) (51 2023 4F 8 A 28 HBERG4%)

Payable to JEXffF

East Asia Securities

EGhEE o2

Shanghai Stock Exchange /

Shenzhen Stock Exchange
RSz
FYFE 3L 5P

China Securities Regulatory
Commission

EHE

China Securities Depository and
Clearing (ChinaClear) &

Hong Kong Securities Clearing (HKSCC)
PR B LA R ST s

State Administration of Taxation

State Administration of Taxation

Bl R EE o]

Hong Kong Securities Clearing Limited

R REEARAE

Basis izl

Automated trading channel: 0.18% of transaction amount
(Min. CNY 80)

EEMLIRE: f3CEEH 0.18%

(FefEcE AR 807T)

Manned trading channel: 0.25% of transaction amount
(Min. CNY 100)

FEEBLIRIE: B30 0.25%

(FefEuf ey A 1007T)

Stock: 0.00341% of transaction amount (Charged in CNY)
PR EE: pAZ S 0.00341% (DL BRHEW)

ETFs: 0.004% of transaction amount (Charged in CNY)
R FTEE S B EEHT 0.004% (DL RBEUER)

Stock 0.002% of transaction amount (Charged in CNY)
RS AE 2 H 0.002% (DL R EULER)

ETFs: Waived
LA FTEE AR %R

Stock: 0.003% of transaction amount (Charged in CNY)

FEESE © BAC < %H 0.003% (DA R HEL)

(0.001% and 0.002% charged by ChinaClear and HKSCC respectively)
(53 A P BIES 77 B 504 B R B P A R 0.001% K 0.002%)

ETFs: 0.002% of transaction amount (Charged in CNY)
RS FTEE A e EH 0.002% (DA RHFIER)
(Charged by HKSCC)

(FHE A S AEREY)

0.05% of transaction amount (Sell transaction
only) (Charged in CNY)

AT EH 0.05% (R IRE H 22 5))

(DA BRMEUSCER)

ETFs: Waived
RO FTEE S B

Temporarily Exempted

W

Market value of portfolio at market close x 0.008% / 365
(Charged in HKD, accrued daily, and collected on monthly basis)
FEEE: ‘B RUL TR B {E x 0.008% / 365

(LUBTCETE » #H RE Rtz B W)

(Temporarily waived by East Asia Securities)

(ErfE s ansE 7R ERo0)
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(B) Real-time Stock Price Quotes Service over Internet & 48 RS AL SEE/E AR RS

Per Quote Access

IHHE

East Asia Securities

EGEE s

HKD 0.1 per quote (Min. HKD 10 per month)
IR 0.1 7T (A BRI & &N 107T)

300 free quotes per month, addition of 200 free quotes per every HKD 50,000 transaction volume of HK stock executed

£ H 300 THA L - FETTHKD 50,0001 52 7 AT fE4EH 1200 TH 5 2 i (H

Remark:

. to be calculated on the aggregate transaction volume of HK stock as at month end, the transaction volume of A-share will not be counted
. the number of quotes is shared with HK stock
. unused free quotes will not be carried forward to next month

o LDIBHEEREEISEERE AR SEHAEEN

o ERMHTABEDERILH

o (EfeERER BT RN E AR TR

(C) Stock Settlement-Related Services JrZAZ IR 75

Shares Transfer from / to other Brokers /

Nominees / Stock Pledges through Settlement
Instruction (S.1.)
BLEANEE 51T [ SEE A E]

Hzmmﬁ)\%ﬂixqﬂﬁﬁ

Hong Kong Securities Clearing
Company Limited & East Asia Securities
EAPREFARAE K

ARG 25

(D) Nominee Services and Corporate Actions B A IR B/ AEITTE)

Collection of Cash Dividend
RUGHEIEE

Collection of Scrip Dividend

RULAREE

Collection of Bonus Issue

AU

Rights Issue (including excess rights
application, preferential offer, and open offer)
R HERE (BFERESN RS LA - (BORBLE ~
Fri# &)

Shares Consolidation / Shares Subdivision
RGO/ TR

Shares Privatization

Cash/Scrip Offer
B4/ U et

Warrant Exercise

TRt

Handling fee for other corporate actions

PR A A EITE) T

(E) Others HAf,

Out of Pocket Expenses

Fft RE ST 2

East Asia Securities

REOHRE IR

East Asia Securities

ECHE e

East Asia Securities

ECHE e

East Asia Securities

R

East Asia Securities

R

East Asia Securities

ECHE

East Asia Securities

g

East Asia Securities

ECHE

East Asia Securities

ECHE

HKD 30 per transaction plus CCASS charges
IR 30 7T SRR A EE M

0.5% of dividend collected
(Min. CNY 25 and Max. CNY 2,000)

i S5 WA 0.5% (e I By AR 25 TT )
mri= U By AR 2,000 7T)

0.5% of dividend collected

(Min. CNY 25 and Max. CNY 2,000)

FEE S ABEH 0.5% (AR e By AN RME 25 TR
e Fy A\ Rl 2,000 7T)

CNY 25 per transaction
BHEARY 25 T

CNY 80 per transaction
BIHARYE 80 T

CNY 25 per transaction
HE AR 25 7T

CNY 80 per transaction
HE RS 80 7T

CNY 80 per transaction
HE RS 80 7T

CNY 80 per transaction
HE AR 80 7T

CNY 80 per transaction
HE RS 80 7T

All to be borne by clients
E9SIE[N)

If your CNY settlement account has insufficient balance to be debited for charges, an equivalent amount of HKD will be charged in your HKD settlement account, according to

the exchange rate of The Bank of East Asia, Limited.

W 72 NRHESUIR P A RSB R IHUA RIS - RATIRIR & P Z B RSOR = AR RS IIRRZ W - DR aERT

THRAEZ ERE -
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Examples of Standard Charges for Securities Services

IR BRI B R B
Broad Categories of Charges Basis Calculations
6= 2022l izl sHHEITE

Example 1: Stock Purchase under Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect #i[F 1 : JEABICEE A
Client buys 2,000 A-shares of Company A under Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect and executed at CNY 30 via the Internet.

FFIE BT IEEA 2,000 BLoNE] A HEMRE A BIRSE » BB By RS 30 7T -

Brokerage Automated trading channel: 0.18% of CNY 30 x 2,000 x 0.18%
i transaction amount (Min. CNY 80) =CNY 108

HENMLRE: BCE 5 0.18%

(Rl A R 807T)
Handling Fee 0.00341% of transaction amount CNY 30 x 2,000 x 0.00341%
KF& (Charged in CNY) =CNY 2.046

AT 42 %H 0.00341%

(LA BRI
Securities Management Fee 0.002% of transaction amount CNY 30 x 2,000 x 0.002%
HEE (Charged in CNY) =CNY 1.2

YA 4% 0.002%

(LA BRHESUER)
Transfer Fee 0.003% of transaction amount CNY 30 x 2,000 x 0.003%
B (Charged in CNY) =CNY 1.8

R AZ 44K 0.003%

(PAABRHSUER)

Total Fee Payable ZFE {} :

Example 2: Stock Sale under Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect ¥ 2 : BB HEH
Client sells 2,500 A-shares of Company B under Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect and executed at CNY 25 via the securities dealer.
w P EEEAE A S5 BE 2,500 /A E] B AVEASE A FEAREE 0 (@A A RS 25 T

Brokerage Manned trading channel: 0.25% of transaction CNY 25 x 2,500 x 0.25%
[lifsa amount (Min. CNY 100) =CNY 156.25
JEEEMLIRE: A e%H 0.25%
(R fEifrE A% 100 7T)
Handling Fee 0.00341% of transaction amount CNY 25 x 2,500 x 0.00341%
S == (Charged in CNY) =CNY 2.13125

A 448 0.00341% (LI RHEULE)

Securities Management Fee 0.002% of transaction amount CNY 25 x 2,500 x 0.002%
e (Charged in CNY) =CNY 1.25

A4 %H 0.002% (DL A RMEER)

Transfer Fee 0.003% of transaction amount CNY 25 x 2,500 x 0.003%
B (Charged in CNY) =CNY 1.875
R AZ 4%H 0.003% (DL B #EUER)

Stamp Duty 0.05% of transaction amount CNY 25 x 2,500 x
A SHENTERT (For sell transaction only) 0.05% =CNY 31.25
(Charged in CNY)
BRAZ G 0.05% (RIRE A5 ) (LARHL
H)

Total Fee Payable & =37+ *

Amount

S8

CNY 108

CNY 2.05

CNY 1.2

CNY 1.8

CNY 113.05

CNY 156.25

CNY 2.13

CNY 1.25

CNY 1.88

CNY 31.25

CNY 192.76
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Example 3: Stock Sale under Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect §i[F 3 : JERIBATEEE L

Client sells 3,000 A-shares of Company C under Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect and executed at CNY 20 via the securities dealer.

HFIEERSR A S Bk 3,000 BeoE] C AYZEE A BRERERE BB R N ERSHE 20 T -

Brokerage

ik

Handling Fee
e ¢

Securities Management Fee

MEH

Transfer Fee

BEH

Stamp Duty
T HENTERE

Example 4: ETF Purchase under Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect ¥ 4 :

Manned trading channel: 0.25% of transaction

amount (Min. CNY 100)
JEE B EIRIE: A %0 0.25%
(FefE A 100 1)

0.00341% of transaction amount
(Charged in CNY)
HAE 6 0.00341% (DL BHEEUHY)

0.002% of transaction amount
(Charged in CNY)
A8 0.002% (DA BREEEICHL)

0.003% of transaction amount
(Charged in CNY)
AL %0 0.003% (DL RESUIHY)

0.05% of transaction amount
(For sell transaction only)
(Charged in CNY)

B AE 4 %E 0.05% (PR H3s
Z) (AR

CNY 20 x 3,000 x 0.25%
=CNY 150

CNY 20 x 3,000 x 0.00341%

=CNY 2.046

CNY 20 x 3,000 x 0.002%
=CNY 1.2

CNY 20 x 3,000 x 0.003%
=CNY 1.8

CNY 20 x 3,000 x
0.05% = CNY 30

Total Fee Payable X7 (] *

Client buys 10,000 units of an ETF under Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect and executed at CNY 5via the Internet.

HEEBORGEE A 10,000 §

Brokerage

ik

Handling Fee
KF#&

Transfer Fee

BEH

BRI S S THERES > BEER AR S IT -

Automated trading channel: 0.18% of

transaction amount (Min. CNY 80)
HENLEE: flca4H 0.18%
(FfEilirE A RHS 807T)

0.004% of transaction amount
(Charged in CNY)
KA 486 0.004% (DA BRIEWER)

0.002% of transaction amount
(Charged in CNY)
A 4%H 0.002% (DA B #EUER)

CNY 5 x 10,000 x 0.18%
=CNY 90

CNY 5 x 10,000 x 0.004%
=CNY2

CNY 5 x 10,000 x 0.002%
=CNY1

Total Fee Payable & 37 (i :

CNY 150

CNY 2.05

CNY 1.2

CNY 1.8

CNY 30

CNY 185.05

CNY 90

CNY 2

CNY 1

CNY 93.00
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